505023314 07/27/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5070063

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW B. URMY	11/30/2011
JONATHAN A. SEXTON	11/30/2011
JOHN A. CURTIS	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTIST GROWTH, LLC
Street Address:	918 WEST EASTLAND AVE.
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9064015		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158508791

Email: patentdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE M. BERNARD Address Line 1: **511 UNION STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026516.13374 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** BLAKE M. BERNARD SIGNATURE: /Blake M. Bernard, Reg. No. 72435/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-27385-314#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-27385-314#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046480 FRAME: 0658** 505023314

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Matthew B. Urmy of Nashville, County of Davidson, and State of Tennessee
- (2) Jenathan A. Sexton of Enexville, County of Knex, and State of Tennesses
- (3) John A. Curtis of Austin, County of Travis, and State of Texas have invented certain improvements in

ACTION ALIGNMENT FOR EVENT PLANNING, PROJECT NANAGEMENT AND PROCESS STRUCTURING

and executed a United States patent application therefore on
(1) November , 2011; 2) November , 2011; and (3) November , 2011.

December 72;

Whereas, Artist Growth, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 918 West Eastland Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37206, (hereinafter called ARTIST GROWTH), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ARTIST GROWTH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority worldwide resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to ARTIST GROWTH, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ARTIST GROWTH may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ARTIST GROWTH.

(1) Signed at North Tennessee, on November 2, 2011

Matthew A. Urmy

(2) Signed at Khorvill, Tennessee, on November 2, 2011

Jenathan A. Sexton

(3) Signed at Austin, Texas, on November ______, 2011.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Matthew B. Urmy of Nashville, County of Davidson, and State of Tennessee
- (2) Jonathan A. Sexton of Knoxville, County of Knox, and State of Tennessee
- (3) John A. Curtis of Austin, County of Travis, and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

ACTION ALIGNMENT FOR EVENT PLANNING, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND PROCESS STRUCTURING

and	executed	a Odit	ed Stat	tes patent	application				
(1)	November	, 2	011; 2) November	, 2011;	and (3)	November	<i>30,</i>	2011.

Whereas, Artist Growth, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at S18 West Eastland Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37206, (hereinafter called ARTIST GROWTH), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ARTIST GROWTE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority worldwide resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to ARTIST GROWTE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ARTIST GROWTE may apply for foreign letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ARTIST GROWTE.

(1)	Signed	at	, Tennessee, on November, 2011.
(2)	Signed	at	, Tennessee, on November, 2011.
(3)	Signed	at	Jonathan A. Sexton Austin, Texas, on November 30, 2014.
			John W Cartis

PATENT REEL: 026386 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 02/24/2018